## 506026507 04/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRO-PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	05/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALECTIN THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4960 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15688009

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173106000

Email: BOSIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: NATALIE SALEM

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089918-023009/CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE SALEM	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Salem, Reg. No. 58,731/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=023009NameChange#page1.tif source=023009NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506026507 REEL: 052472 FRAME: 0028



# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, ROSS MILLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on May 26, 2011, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to GALECTIN THERAPEUTICS INC, was filed in this office by PRO-PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



Certified By: Richard Sifuentes Certificate Number: C20110526-0911 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on May 26, 2011.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 052472 FRAME: 0029

This cere	ificana is effective at the t date of filing is specified	ime and on the date ap	proved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days
Signed b	ry: Masse. Chairman of the board	(2)	Ignature of numberland traditional)
	President,		
Ø	Other officer.		
	Court-appointed fiduci	ary,	•
on this	27th	day of May	, 2011

PATENT REEL: 052472 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 04/22/2020**